

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 64 OF 2005

IN

PETITION NO. 279 OF 1989

IN

SUIT NO.39 OF 1989

Xaviers Hillary Geoffrey Almeida & Anr. ...Plaintiff/s
Petitioners

V/s.

Maria Felinta Viola Rodrigues. ...Defendant

And

Rui Francisco Rodrigues & Ors. ...Respondent

Mr.N. Engineer i/b. M/s.Negandhi, Shah & Himayatullah
for Plaintiffs/Petitioner.

Mr.R.S. Tripathi for Respondents No.1 & 2.

CORAM : A.S. AGUIAR, J.

DATED : AUGUST 19, 2005

P.C. :-

. On the application of Advocate for the
petitioners who prays for time to serve Respondent No.7,
S.O. four weeks.

(A.S. Aguiar, J.)