

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION.**

T. SUIT No.39 OF 1989  
IN  
PETITION No. 279 OF 1989.

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey ..Plaintiffs.

Vs.

Maria Felinto Viola Rodrigues ..Defendants.

And

M/s. Shivam Enterprises. ..Respondents.

Mr M. S. Dehelvi i/b Shah & Himayatullah &  
Co. Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

**CORAM: V. C. DAGA, J.  
DATED: 28. 01. 2008.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Parties to the suit are directed to file their original documents on which they propose to rely within one week from today. They are also directed to serve notice to admit documents on their rival parties within one week thereafter which they are expected to reply by next date of hearing.

2. Stand over for two weeks for framing issues.

**(V.C. DAGA,J)**