

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.:

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
T.& I.J.  
T.SUIT NO.39 OF 1989 IN PETITION NO.279 OF 1989

-----:-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of : Court's or Judge's orders.  
coram, appearances, Court's orders :  
or directions and Registrar's :  
orders. :  
-----:-----

Mr Gaurav Joshi with M.S.Dehlvi i/b  
Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the  
plaintiff.

Mr R.S.Tripathi for defendant no.1(a).

CORAM: D.B.Bhosale,J.  
DATED: 21.04.2008

**P.C.:**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has  
filed an affidavit of evidence of the  
plaintiff and also a compilation of all the  
original documents referred to and relied  
upon in the affidavit. Copies of the  
affidavit and all the documents are served on  
the Advocate for defendant no.1(a). He seeks  
time to make statement in respect of the  
documents as required under Order 12, Rule  
2A. Time, as prayed, is granted. The  
plaintiffs to serve copies of the affidavit  
and the documents on the remaining defendants

before the next date of hearing with clear notice to them to admit or deny the documents before the next date of hearing. It is open for the Advocates for the defendants to take inspection of the original documents, if they so desire. The matter to come up on board on 9.6.2008 under caption "Admission and Denial of Documents".

**(D.B.Bhosale, J.)**