

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.39 OF 1989
IN
PETITION NO.279 OF 1989

Xavier Hillary Geoffery Almedia & Ors.Plaintiffs
V/s.
Rui F.Rodrigus & Ors.Defendants

WITH

SUIT NO.21 OF 1985
IN
PETITION NO.296 OF 1985

Rui F.Rodrigus & Ors.Plaintiffs
V/s.
Xavier Hillary Geoffery Almedia & Ors.Defendants

Mr.M.S. Oak i/b Negandhi, Shah & Himayatullah for the
Plaintiffs.

CORAM : S.J. VAZIFDAR, J.
DATED : 10TH JULY, 2008.

P.C. :

Mentioned, not on board.

2. The Court Receiver shall continue for a
period of four weeks from today.