

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.39 OF 1989
IN
PETITION NO.279 OF 1989

Zavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida ...Plaintiff
V/s.
Maria Felinta Viola Rodrigues & Ors....Defendants

Mr.M.S. Delhvi i/b. M/s.Negandhi Shah & Himaytullah
for the Plaintiff.
Mr.R.S. Tripathi for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.Y. GANOO, J.

DATED : 24th November, 2008.

P.C.:

1. Court is informed that the Notice of Motion No.77 of 2008 and Chamber Summons No.84 of 2008 alongwith Court Receiver's Report No.153 of 2008 are pending. These interim proceedings will have to be disposed of before the Suit is taken up for hearing.

2. Hence office to show the Notice of Motion No.77 of 2008, Chamber Summons No.84 of 2008 and Court Receiver's Report No.153 of 2008 on board of 1st December, 2008 at 3:00 p.m. for hearing.

3. Parties to complete the pleadings well in advance.

