

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 39 OF 1989

XAVIER HILLARY GEOFFREY ALMEIDAPetitioner.
AND ANR. V/S
RUI F RODRIQUES & ORS.Respondent.

Mr. Saeed Akhtar for Defendant

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 22nd April, 2015

P.C. :

At the request of Ld Adv for Defendant standover
to 7.5.2015.

(G.S. PATEL, J.)