

ATUL

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 39 OF 1989
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 279 OF 1989
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 199 OF 2016**

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida & Another ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Rui F. Rodriques & Others ...Defendants

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 21 OF 1985
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 296 OF 1985
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1875 OF 2011**

Rui F. Rodriques & Others ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida & Another ...Defendants

Mr. D.P. Guchiya, *for the Plaintiff in TS/39/1989 & for the Defendant in TS/21/1985.*
Mr. Saeed Ansari, *with Mr. Pinny Pathak & Ms. Pradnya Meshram, for Defendant No. 1 in TS/39/1989 & for the Plaintiff in TS/21/1985.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 26th September 2016

PC:-

1. Mr. Guchiya for the Plaintiff states that he has been recently engaged and does not have a complete set of papers. On behalf of the Applicant who is also the 1st Defendant, a statement is made by Mr. Ansari that a complete set of papers in Testamentary Suit No. 39 of 1989 will be furnished this afternoon to the Advocates for the Plaintiff. He has been asked to collect these from the Advocates for the Applicant/Defendant No. 1.

2. List the matter on Thursday, 29th September 2016.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)