

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 39 OF 1989

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

Rui F Rodriques & Ors.Respondent

None for Plaintiffs r

Taeed Akhtar a/e ms. Pinny Thorat (adv For Def No.1(a)

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 7th June, 2017

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Defendant , Stand
over to 22/06/2017

(ASSOCIATE)