

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 39 OF 1989

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida And Anr.Petitioner

V/S

Rui F Rodriques & Ors.Respondent

Piush Raheja i/b Dinesh Prakash Guchiya for Plaintiffs

Saeed Akhtar For Def No.1(a)

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 12th July, 2017

P.C. :

Mentioned on 11/07/2017

By consent s.o. to 08/08/2017 at 12.00 Noon

(ASSOCIATE)