

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 39 OF 1989

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida And Anr.Petitioner
V/S
Rui F Rodriques & Ors.Respondent

**WITH
TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 21 OF 1985**

Rui Francisco RodriguesPetitioner
V/S
Xavier Gabriel Hillary Almedia & OtherssRespondent

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 199 OF 2016
In
TESTAMENTARY SUITS 39 OF 1989**

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida And Anr.Petitioner
V/S
Rui F Rodriques & Ors. (applicant)Respondent

Mr. Dinesh P . Gvehiya i/b M.s. Dehlvi Dinesh Prakash
Guchiya Plaintiffs
Mr. Saeed Akhtar a/w Mr. Hitesh A. Thorat, Mr. Rehan Ansari ,
Ms. Pinky Pathak for Defendant

**CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J
DATE : 8th August, 2017**

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 24/08/2017 for final hearing

(ASSOCIATE)