

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
 ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
 TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.39 OF 1989
 IN
 TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.279 OF 1989
 (Xavier Hillery Geoffery Almeda Vs. Rui Rodrigues & others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Dinesh Guchiya for Plaintiff.
 Mr. Saeed Akhtar for Defendants No.1A to 1H.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.
DATE : 26TH MARCH, 2018

P.C.:

Not on Board. At the request of Mr. Akhtar, taken up in the production Board.

2. Heard Mr. Guchiya, learned Counsel for plaintiff and Mr. Akhtar, learned Counsel for defendants.

3. It appears that the parties, by consent, have obtained the order of the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice assigning Suit to me as it was substantially heard by me. This matter was heard by me some time in September 2017. Having regard to the passage of time, I will have to hear the Suit afresh.

4. In view thereof, liberty is reserved to the parties to move the Hon'ble Acting Chief Justice for placing the Suit before the regular Court. Order accordingly.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)