

sah

Before: **Shri K.K. Trivedi,**
Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary & Senior Master

Date : 01th October, 2019

CALL FOR DIRECTION:

901)TS/39/1989
TP/279/1989

Mr. Dinesh Prakash Guchiya, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

P.C.: This matter was placed before me yesterday. As some relevant papers were required to gone through from the Office record. I had kept matter today. Advocate submits before me that by Order dated 22nd July, 2019. I have granted the amendment. This was passed in chamber order filed, however the said order was uploaded on 24th July, 2019. By the said order time to carry out amendment was granted till 06th August, 2019. He further states that upon enquiring with the Office, It was informed to him that papers were not treaceable and in view thereof he could not comply with the Order on 22nd July, 2019.

By the Praeipce dated 06th August, 2019. Advocate has sought extention. The said order was also not uploaded . Matter is listed before me today. Hence, I passed following order. The Advocate for the Petitioner states that Petition was filed by both

the Executor, one of the Executor since expired, therefore, his name is required to be delated as also consequential amendment.

Time to carry out amendment is further extended for Period of Four weeks from the dated of uploading order. Office to allow.

01/10/2019

**Addl. Registrar (O.S.)/
Addl. Prothonotary and Senior Master**