

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 39 OF 1989

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida(since ...PETITIONER
Deceased) And Greta Magdalena Almeida
V/S
Rui F Rodriques And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 77 OF 2008
In
TESTAMENTARY SUITS 39 OF 1989

Xaviers Hillary Geoffery Almeida And Anr ...PETITIONER
V/S
Rui Rodrigues And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 584 OF 2021
In
TESTAMENTARY SUITS 39 OF 1989

Greta Magdalena Almeda - (since Deceased) ...PETITIONER
And Henry Rege Almeda And Marilyn Fernades
- Pro.plaintif
V/S
Rui F Rodriques And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Bhuvan Singh i/b Dinesh Prakash Guchiya for the
Plaintiff.

Adv. Shraddha Kadam for the Defendant No. 1A.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 9th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/07/2025 (at 1.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)