

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 39 OF 1989

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida(since
Deceased) And Greta Magdalena Almeida

....PETITIONER

V/S

Rui F Rodrigues And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 7 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1060 OF 2008

Rui Franciscop Rodrigues

....PETITIONER

V/S

Xavier Hillary Geoffrey Almeida

....RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS NO. 1947 OF 1992

Rui Francisco Rodrigues

....PLAINTIFF

V/S

M/s.shivam Enterprises And Ors.

....DEFENDANT

Mr. Piyush Raheja i/b. Mr. Dinesh P. Guchiya, for the Plaintiff
in TS/39/1989

Mr. Hamza Lakdwala a/w. Ms.Shraddha Kadam, for the
Defendant In TS/39/1989 and Plaintiff in S/1947/1992

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ

DUBASH J

DATE : 5th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/03/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)