

MISC. PETITION NO. 64 OF 2011
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2008

Mr. Piyush Raheja a/w Bhuvan Singh i/b Dinesh P. Guchiya for Plaintiff in TS/39/1989, S/1816/1989 and Defendants in S/1947/1992 & TS/7/2012.

Mr. Hamza Lakdawala a/w Ms. Vaishnavi Kamble i/b Shraddha Kadam for Defendant no. 1 in TS/39/1989 and Plaintiff in TS/7/2012.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. The parties state that they require some more time to arrive at a settlement and draw consent terms.
2. Considering this, stand over to **10th June 2026** under the caption “For Settlement/Consent Terms”.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil